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Hosting and Cloud Study 2016

The Digital Revolution, Powered by Cloud

Survey Results



Demographics

Respondents by Role Respondents by Department
| am influential in Marketi
IT decisions and 70% 324%/0'n9’
strateqgy
| make IT
purchasing 69%
recommendations
I manage
relationships with 60%
3rd party IT
| have significant
decision making 60%
authority
| develop or
maintain IT 45%
software
| build or maintain 59
IT systems
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% of Respondents
N=1,192 N=1,734
S2a. Which of the following categories best describes your organization's S1. Which department do you work in at your organization?

expected annual revenue for 2015? ($US)
Research



Worldwide Sample Size n=1,734
10 Countries Represented

=>4 ) i Y

W Australia
5%

2 @ Research ‘




Budgets

2016 IT Budget Allocation by Region

Total (n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329)

APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Average %

B On-Premises Infrastructure & Staff W Hosting Services M SaaS W Other Off Premises services m Don't know

@ Research ‘

S8. Using your best guess, approximately what percent of your total IT budget in 2016 is allocated to: [sum to 100%]



Budgets

2016 Hosting/Cloud Services Budget Allocation by 2018 Hosting/Cloud Services Budget Allocation by
Region Region

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Average % Average %
M Infrastructure Hosting m Application Hosting B Managed Services M Infrastructure Hosting m Application Hosting B Managed Services

W Security Services W Don't know W Security Services = Don't know

S9. Approximately what percent of your HOSTING & CLOUD SERVICES budget in 2016 is allocated to the following services?

[Sum to 100%)]
$10. Now thinking out two years, approximately what percent of your HOSTING & CLOUD SERVICES budget will be allocated @Research
to the following services? [Sum to 100%]
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Cloud

On-Premise Private Cloud by Region

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

% of Respondents

20%
10%

0%

I2. Does your organization currently have an on-premise private

cloud?

B Don't Know

m No

H Yes

On premises PRIVATE
cloud with a HOSTED

PRIVATE cloud

On premises PRIVATE
cloud with a PUBLIC
cloud

HOSTED PRIVATE
cloud with a PUBLIC
cloud

Cloud Interoperability by Region

H Total
(n=1116)

H NA (n=600)

B WE (n=225)

B APAC

(n=205)

W LA (n=65)

uMEA
(n=21)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% of Respondents

I3. Has your organization configured any of the following clouds for
interoperability for the seamless delivery of a business functions?
Check all that apply

Research
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Infrastructure Services

Hosted Infrastructure Services Use by Region

Hosted Private Cloud
B Total (n=1685)

Basic Website Hosting
78% W NA (n=922)

Dedicated Servers
B WE (n=324)

Public Cloud/laas ® APAC (n=305)
Bare Metal Servers LA (n=88)

B MEA (n=46)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of Respondents

[1. Which of the following infrastructure services -- if any -- did your organization use over the last year?

@ Research ‘



Application Services

Hosted Applications Use

Security

Email, Unified Collaboration and Productivity App
Networking Services

Web

Database and Data Warehousing

Storage and Print File and storage services
Systems Management and Orchestration

Data Analytics/Business Intelligence/Big Data Services
Application Development Services

Social Applications

VDI and Mobility Management Services

Media Streaming and Digital Publishing Services
Line of Business (LOB)
Engineering/R&D/Technical Computing Services
Other Applications/Workloads

NONE

n=1
680 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of Respondents
@ Research ‘

A1. Which of the following hosted applications -- if any -- did your organization use over the last year?



Application Services

Security

Email, Unified Collaboration and Productivity App
Networking Services

Web

Database and Data Warehousing

Storage and Print File and storage services
Systems Management and Orchestration

Data Analytics/Business Intelligence/Big Data Services
Application Development Services

Social Applications

VDI and Mobility Management Services

Media Streaming and Digital Publishing Services
Line of Business (LOB)
Engineering/R&D/Technical Computing Services
Other Applications/Workloads

NONE

Hosted Applications Use by Region

10% 20% 30% . 40% 50% 60% 70%

% of Respondents

A1. Which of the following hosted applications -- if any -- did your organization use over the last year?

M Total (n=1680)
u NA (n=918)

B WE (n=323)

B APAC (n=307)
B LA (n=88)

B MEA (n=44)

@ Research ‘



Security Services

Hosted Security Services Use

Web Application Firewall (WAF) 52%
Endpoint Security

Encryption of Confidential Data Stored in the Cloud
Advanced Anti-malware/Anti-APT

Disaster Recovery

Security Information & Event Management (SIEM) and
Identity Management: Authorization/Access Control and
Secure Configuration Management

Vulnerability Assessment

Endpoint or Network Data Leakage Prevention (DLP)
Data Sovereignty/Data Residency

NONE

n=162
626 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of Respondents
@ Research ‘

E1. Which of the following hosted security services -- if any -- did your organization use over the last year?



Security Services

Hosted Security Services Use by Region

Web Application Firewall (WAF)

Endpoint Security

Encryption of Confidential Data Stored in the Cloud
Advanced Anti-malware/Anti-APT

Disaster Recovery

Security Information & Event Management (SIEM) and
Identity Management: Authorization/Access Control and
Secure Configuration Management

Vulnerability Assessment

—— i/
Endpoint or Network Data Leakage Prevention (DLP) °

% — A8%,

Data Sovereignty/Data Residency
NONE

0% 10% 20% 30% _40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of Respondents

E1. Which of the following hosted security services -- if any -- did your organization use over the last year?

B Total (N=1626)
m NA (n=879)
®WE (n=314)

B APAC (n=302)
B LA (n=86)

B MEA (n=45)

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Services

Importance of Hosting/Cloud Provider Services
Our Providers:

59%

...have experience helping customers transform existing
IT env. to cloud-based srvcs...develop holistic strategy

...can offer srvcs beyond infrastructure, i.e. managed/
security srvcs & hosted- or SaaS-based apps

57%

...can assess our IT env...make recommendations for cloud
platforms or apps to purchase

57%

...should specialize in building best-of-breed...will work w/
multiple providers for all our services

56%

...can migrate workloads/data to different cloud
environments...

55%

54%

...can offer one-stop-shopping for a variety cloud services
and be single point of contact...

...can broker contracts w/ other service providers on our
behalf for additional services...

49%

n=1626 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% féﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ;@“ﬁgﬁfﬁfﬁ;

% TOP BOX (More Important - ratings 8 thru 10)

E2. When thinking about all the potential services that your organization may want from hosting and cloud providers over the next

two years, rate how important the following are to your organization in meetings its goals.
Use a scale where O0=not at all important and 10=extremely important. [TOP BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10] Research



Hosting/Cloud Provider Services

Importance of Hosting/Cloud Provider Services by Region

Our Providers:

...have experience helping customers transform existing

IT env. to cloud-based srvcs...develop holistic strategy 72% B Total (n=1570)
...can offer srvcs beyond infrastructure, i.e. managed/
security srvcs & hosted- or SaaS-based apps = NA (n=878)
...can assess our IT env...make recommendations for cloud
platforms or apps to purchase = WE (n=303)

...should specialize in building best-of-breed...will work w/
multiple providers for all our services
B APAC (n=277)
...can migrate workloads/data to different cloud
environments...

B LA (n=69)
...can offer one-stop-shopping for a variety cloud services
and be single point of contact...

...can broker contracts w/ other service providers on our ¥ MEA (n=43)
behalf for additional services...

Note: ‘Straightline”
responses removed.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
| % TOP BOX (More Important - ratings 8 thru 10) |

E2. When thinking about all the potential services that your organization may want from hosting and cloud providers over the next

two years, rate how important the following are to your organization in meetings its goals.
Use a scale where O0=not at all important and 10=extremely important. [TOP BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10] Research



Hosting/Cloud Providers

Number of Cloud/Hosting Providers by Region

100% -

90% - ™ 10 or more

80% -
g 70% - m4to9
g 60%
% 50% - M Three
Sg 40% -
2 30% - ® Two

20% - 329% :

10% - 18% 23% B One

0% -
Total (n=944) WE (n=328) APAC (n= 315 LA (n=91) MEA (n=46)
(n=1724)

L1. Approximately how many hosting and cloud providers does your organization currently work with?

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Providers

Number of Cloud/Hosting Providers by Company Size

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60%
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

% of Respondents

Total (n=1724) <100 (n=523) 100-999 (n=657) 1,000-4,999 5,000+ (n=254)
(n=290)

L1. Approximately how many hosting and cloud providers does your organization currently work with?

10 or more
m4t09

M Three

= Two

B One

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Providers

Most Frequently Mentioned (Top Five) Hosting/Cloud Providers by Region

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

L2. Please name your organization's top three hosting or cloud providers based on spending.

40%

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

" GoDaddy
mIBM

B Amazon
M Microsoft

B Google

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

% Hosting/Cloud Services Spending For Primary Provider by Region

48% 52% 43% 47% 37% 46% € Average %
100% 1 = >80%
90% -
80% - .
;C-_; 70% - m61-80%
g 60% -
g 0% - ® 41-60%
e 40% -
o 30% -
20% - 44% m21-40%
10% - 22% 21%
0% - ' ' ' ' B 1-20%
Total NA (n=951) WE (n=329) APAC (n=317) LA (n=91) MEA (n=46)
(n=1734)

L4. Approximately what percent of your organization's spend on hosting and cloud services is for [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services

Provider]?
Research



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

% Hosting/Cloud Services Spending For Primary Provider by Company Size

48% 50% 46% 47% 51% € Average %
100% 1 = >80%
90% -
80% -
£ 70% " 61-80%
'g 60% -
g 0% - ® 41-60%
Sg 40% -
o 30% -
20% - 0 21-40%
10% -
0% - m 1-20%

Total (n=1734) <100 (n=525) 100-999 (n=662) 1,000-4,999 5,000+ (n=256)
(n=291)

L4. Approximately what percent of your organization's spend on hosting and cloud services is for [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services

Provider]?
Research



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Primary Provider Contract Terms by Region

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

7 6

7 7
8% 9%
A 6%
Total NA (n=951)
(n=1734)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

8 < Average # Months Left on Contract

MEA (n=46)

B Multi-year contract
" Three year contract
I Two year contract
B Annual contract

® Month to Month contract

L5. What is your organizations contract terms with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider], meaning how long are you obligated
to pay for their services (not how often you pay their invoices)? Select one
L6. [If contract] How many months are left on your current contract?

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Primary Provider Contract Terms by Company Size

7 7 6 8 8 < Average # Months Left on Contract
100% - _
90% - B Multi-year contract
(o) -
% E7;80//: i ™ Three year contract
g 60% -
% 50% - I Two year contract
T 40% -
:\°; 30% - B Annual contract
20% -
10% - M Month to Month contract
0% -

Total (n=1734) <100 (n=525) 100-999 (n=662) 1,000-4,999 5,000+ (n=256)
(n=291)

L5. What is your organizations contract terms with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider], meaning how long are you obligated

to pay for their services (not how often you pay their invoices)? Select one
L6. [If contract] How many months are left on your current contract? Research



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

Monthly Spend w/Primary Provider by Region

i

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951) WE (n=329) APAC (n=317) LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

= $10k+

m $2.5-$10k

m $1-$2.5k

M Less than $1k

L7. On average, how much does your organization spend with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] on a monthly basis?

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Monthly Spend w/Primary Provider by Company Size

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60%
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -
0% -

= $10k+

m $2.5-$10k

m $1-$2.5k

% of Respondents

M Less than $1k

Total (n=1734) <100 (n=525) 100-999 (n=662) 1,000-4,999 5,000+ (n=256)
(n=291)

L7. On average, how much does your organization spend with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] on a monthly basis?

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

100%
98%
96%
94%
92%
90%
88%
86%
84%

% of Respondents

Customer Renewal by Region

0,
§

Total
(n=1369)

NA (n=751)

WE (n=247) APAC (n=247)

LA (n=82)

MEA (n=42)

m No

B Yes

L8a/L8b. (Combines contract and no contract users) Does your organization intend to be a customer next month/renew your contract
with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider]?

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Monthly Change in Spend w/Primary Provider by Customer Type

4.6% 5.4% < Average % Change

100% -
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0% -

M No, stay the same

M Yes, decrease

% of Respondents

M Yes, increase

Non-Contract Customers (n=261) Contract Customers (n=1040)

L9a. Will your organization change what you spend with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] next month?

L9b. Will your organization change what you spend with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] on a monthly basis when the

contract renews? @Research
L10a/L10b. Approximately what will be the (increase/decrease) in spending on a monthly basis?



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Monthly Change in Spend w/Primary Provider by Region
5.3% 5.4% 6.4% 4.2% 6.4% 3.6% | € Average % Change

100% -
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 38% 36% ke 38%
10%

0% -

Total NA (n=711) WE (n=238) APAC (n—235) LA (n=79) MEA (n=38)
(n=1301)

M No, stay the same

M Yes, decrease

% of Respondents

M Yes, increase

L9a. Will your organization change what you spend with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] next month?

L9b. Will your organization change what you spend with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] on a monthly basis when the

contract renews? @Research
L10a/L10b. Approximately what will be the (increase/decrease) in spending on a monthly basis?



Customer Loyalty

Top Drivers to Discontinue Services w/ Post Discontinue Plans
Primary Provider n=68 n=68
Pricing no longer competitive 34%
Other vndr offered appealing switch plan 28% W Switch to a

Lack of Expertise different vendor

Lack of security transparency/auditability = Take this back

Lack of technical knowledge in-house
Poor customer service/call center
M No longer need

Lack of services specific to our industry h .
these services

Products/services no longer competitive

Not able to meet SLAs...Downtime = Not sure

Doesn't understand my business
Limited numbers of products/services

Lack of demand from our users

L9c. What are the top three drivers in your decision to discontinue services with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider]?

L9da. Which vendor will you likely switch these services to?
Research
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Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Top Reason for Increase in Spending by Region

Increased performance requirements
Buying Additional Services

Adding Resource Capacity

Improved Customer Service
Changes in Pricing/Higher Rates
Using more locations (geo-diversity)

Higher SLAs

L11a. What is the top reason for the increase in spending on a monthly basis?

38%

0%

10%

20%

30%

% of Respondents

40%

50%

M Total (n=508)
M NA (n=265)
B WE (n=105)
1 APAC (n=92)
LA (n=30)

Note: MEA excluded due
to small n size.

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Top Reason for Decrease in Spending by Region

Changes in Pricing/Lower Rates
B Total (n=134)
Lower end customer service

Decreasing Resource Capacity

mNA (n=59)
Lower SLAs

Dropping Services

. . . B WE (n=39)
Consolidating locations (fewer geos)

Decreased performance requirements Note: Other regions

excluded due to small n
sizes.

@ Research ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

% of Respondents

L11b. What is the top reason for the decrease in spending on a monthly basis?



Customer Loyalty

Primary Provider Customer Length by Region

100% -
90% - B 5+ years
) 80% - 1 4-4.9 years
e 70%
g 60% M 3-3.9 years
2 50% -
% 40% - W 2-2.9 years
2 30% M 1-1.9 years
20% -
10% - W< 1year
0% - .

Total (n=1734) NA (n=951) WE (n=329) APAC (n=317) LA (n=91) MEA (n=46)

L12. How long has your organization been a customer of [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider]?

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

Primary Provider Satisfaction by Region

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

T

MEA (n=46)

B Top Box (More
Satisfied - ratings
8 thru 10)

m Middle (ratings 5
thru 7)

B Bottom Box (Less
Satisfied - ratings
0 thru 4)

L13. Overall, how satisfied are you with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider]? Use a scale from 0 to 10 where O=not at all

satisfied and 10= extremely satisfied

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

Likelihood of Recommending Primary Provider by Region

T

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

B Top Box (More
Likely - ratings 8
thru 10)

m Middle (ratings 4
thru 7)

M Bottom Box (Less

Likely - ratings O
thru 3)

L14. How likely is it that you would recommend [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] to a friend or colleague? Use a scale from
0 to 10 where O=not at all likely and 10= extremely likely

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

Primary Hosting/Cloud Provider Service Attribute Ratings

69%
68%
7%
7%
7%
7%
%

%

Trustworthy company
Technical expertise/knowledge
Product performance & reliability
Consistently deliver

Secure products and services
Experience

Accessible/Easy to reach
24x7x365 support

Competitive Products/Services
Understands my business
Solutions for my industry
Innovative

Enterprise agreements

Breadth of offerings

Staff goes above & beyond
Economical/low cost

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  reommssromoved

n=1609 % TOP BOX (ratings 8 thru 10)

L15. Please rate [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] on the following service attributes where 0=poor and 10=excellent. [TOP
BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10]
Research



Customer Loyalty

Primary Hosting/Cloud Provider Service Attribute Ratings by Region

Trustworthy company

Technical expertise/knowledge
Product performance & reliability
Consistently deliver

B Total (n=1609)

. B NA (n=888)
Secure products and services
Experience

Accessible/Easy to reach B WE (n=311)

24x7x365 support
Competitive Products/Services
Understands my business
Solutions for my industry

m APAC (n=289)

Innovative m LA (n=80)
Enterprise agreements
Breadth of offerings B MEA (n=41)

Staff goes above & beyond
Economical/low cost

Note: ‘Straightline”
responses removed.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
| % TOP BOX (ratings 8 thru 10) |

L15. Please rate [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] on the following service attributes where 0=poor and 10=excellent. [TOP

BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10]
Research



Customer Loyalty

Hosted Infrastructure Services Bought from Primary Provider by Region

[
Hosted Private Cloud 55%
>4% m Total (n=1566)
Public Cloud/laas = NA (n=846)
= WE (n=303)

Dedicated Servers

B APAC (n=293)
Basic Website Hosting
53% m LA (n=81)

Bare Metal Servers B MEA (n=43)

0% 10% 20% 30% _40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of Respondents

L16. Which of the following [Infrastructure services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

Hosted Managed Services Buy from Primary Provider

Backup and Recovery 44%

Cloud Migration Services
Premium 24 x 7 support services
Cloud Assessment, Readiness and Enablement Services
Disaster Recovery/Site Recovery
Cloud Transformation Services
Archiving
Application development tools & platforms
Mobile Services
End to End App mgt including monitoring &
Cloud Brokering Services
Capacity Planning tools
Partner-enabled one-stop-shopping
CDN/Media Streaming

n=1440 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

% of Respondents

L16. Which of the following [Managed services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

Hosted Managed Services Buy from Primary Provider by Region

Backup and Recovery

Cloud Migration Services

Premium 24 x 7 support services W Total (n=1440)

Cloud Assessment, Readiness and Enablement Services

Disaster Recovery/Site Recovery B NA (n=777)
Cloud Transformation Services
Archiving B WE (n=284)

Application development tools & platforms
Mobile Services m APAC (n=259)

End to End App mgt including monitoring &

Cloud Brokering Services M LA (n=81)
Capacity Planning tools
Partner-enabled one-stop-shopping B MEA (n=39)

CDN/Media Streaming

0% 10% 20% 30% _40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of Respondents

L16. Which of the following [Managed services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

Hosted Security Services from Primary Provider

Web Application Firewall (WAF)

Encryption of Confidential Data Stored in the Cloud
Disaster Recovery

Security Info & Event Mgt (SIEM) & Logging/Event Mgt
Secure Configuration Management

Identity Management

Endpoint Security

Vulnerability Assessment

Advanced Anti-malware/Anti-APT

Endpoint or Network Data Leakage Prevention (DLP)

Data Sovereignty/Data Residency

n=1266 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

% of Respondents
@ Research ‘

L16. Which of the following [Security services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?



Customer Loyalty

Hosted Security Services from Primary Provider by Region

Web Application Firewall (WAF)

Encryption of Confidential Data Stored in the Cloud M Total (n=1266)

Disaster Recovery
Security Info & Event Mgt (SIEM) & Logging/Event Mgt B NA (n=656)
Secure Configuration Management
) B WE (n=260)
Identity Management

Endpoint Security

B APAC (n=245)
Vulnerability Assessment

Advanced Anti-malware/Anti-APT # LA (n=68)
Endpoint or Network Data Leakage Prevention (DLP)
B MEA (n=37)
Data Sovereignty/Data Residency

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

% of Respondents

L16. Which of the following [Security services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?

@ Research ‘



Customer Loyalty

Hosted Application Services from Primary Provider

Email, Unified Collaboration and Productivity Apps for Biz 31%
Networking 30%
Security 8%

Database and Data Warehousing

Web

Storage and Print

Application Development

Social Applications

Data Analytics/Business Intelligence/Big Data

Sys Mgt & Orchestration (Server/Storage/Private Cloud)
Media Streaming and Digital Publishing
Engineering/R&D/Technical Computing

Line of Business (LOB) Applications

Virtual Desktop Infrastructure (VDI) and Mobility Mgt
Other Apps/Workloads, including industry-specific apps

n=1393 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
L16. Which of the following [Application services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?

% of Respondents
@ Research ‘




Customer Loyalty

Hosted Application Services from Primary Provider by Region

Email, Unified Collaboration and Productivity Apps for Biz
Networking

Security

Database and Data Warehousing

Web

Storage and Print

Application Development

Social Applications

Data Analytics/Business Intelligence/Big Data

Sys Mgt & Orchestration (Server/Storage/Private Cloud)
Media Streaming and Digital Publishing
Engineering/R&D/Technical Computing

Line of Business (LOB) Applications

Virtual Desktop Infrastructure (VDI) and Mobility Mgt
Other Apps/Workloads, including industry-specific apps

L16. Which of the following [Application services] does your organization buy from ([Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider])?

% of Respondents

B Total (n=1393)
B NA (n=753)

B WE (n=272)

B APAC (n=260)
LA (n=71)

B MEA (n=37)
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Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Services Spending w/Primary Provider by Customer Type

M Infrastructure Services
Contract

Customers

(n=1040) ® Managed Services

W Security Services
Non-Contract y

Customers
(n=261)

" Applications

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Average %

L17. Using your best estimate, how will your spending with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] be allocated across the

following areas in 12 months? Sum to 100%
Research



Hosting/Cloud Provider Spending

Services Spending w/Primary Provider by Region

Total (n=1301 )
otal (n ) B Infrastructure Services

NA (n=711)

WE (n=238) M Managed Services

APAC (n=235 : :
( ) W Security Services

LA (n=79)
W Applications

MEA (n=38)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Average %

L17. Using your best estimate, how will your spending with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] be allocated across the

following areas in 12 months? Sum to 100%
L18. Using your best estimate, how will your spending with [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] be allocated across the Research
following areas under the new contract? Sum to 100%



Hosting/Cloud Provider Partners

% of Respondents

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Primary Provider Partnership Usage by Region

i

Total
(n=1734)

50%
(o)

NA (n=951) WE (n=329) APAC (n=317) LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

B Don't Know

= No

B Yes

P1. Do you know if [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] partners with any other providers to deliver the services you procure

from them?

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Partners

Type of Primary Provider Partners by Region

Infrastructure hardware suppler or OEM

SaaS provider

Hosting Service Provider offering dedicated
and shared infrastructure or managed services 0 50%

Traditional Software vendor
Consultant/Systems integrator
Infrastructure as a Service provider

Security organization

PaaS

50%

0% 10% 20% 30% . 40% 50% 60%

% of Respondents

P2. Which type of organization does [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] partner with? (All that apply)

70%

80%

B Total (n=600)
M NA (n=277)
B WE (n=163)
1 APAC (n=129)

Note: Other regions
excluded due to small n
sizes.

@ Research ‘



Hosting/Cloud Provider Partners

laaS Vendor Partner of Primary Provider by Region

Microsoft (Azure)  Total (n=206)

71%

= NA (n=93)
B WE (n=43)

B APAC (n=56)

Note: Other regions
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  &cludedduetosmalln

% of Respondents sizes.

@ Research ‘

P2a. Who is the vendor of your Infrastructure as a Service provider partner?



Hosting/Cloud Provider Partners

Top Hosting Vendor Partner of Primary Provider by Region

Google 30% m Total (n=230)
IBM #NA (n=122)
GoDaddy WE(0=33)
‘ m APAC (n=63)
Microsoft

Note: Other regions

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% e{(cluded due to small n
% of Respondents sizes.

@ Research ‘

P2b. Who is your hosting vendor partner?



Hosting/Cloud Provider Partners

Partner Managed Services Acquired by Region

Applications services W Total (n=600)

7%

Managed services B NA (n=277)

) B WE (n=163)
Infrastructure services

1 APAC (n=129)

Security services

7%

Note: Other regions
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  ©xcludedduetosmalin

% of Respondents sizes.

P3. Which of the following services do you buy from [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] that they manage via their

partnership?
Research



Hosting/Cloud Provider Partners

Primary Provider Partner Attributes by Region

Secure products and services
24x7x365 support

Trustworthy company
Technical expertise/knowledge
Consistently deliver

Solutions for my industry
Experience

Innovative

Competitive Products/Services
Accessible/Easy to reach
Product performance & reliability
Enterprise agreements
Understands my business
Economical/low cost

Staff goes above & beyond
Breadth of offerings

% of Respondents

B Total (n=600)

® NA (n=277)

®WE (n=163)

M APAC (n=129)

Note: Other regions
excluded due to small n
sizes.

P4. In your opinion, do the partners [Primary Hosting/Cloud Services Provider] works with provide any of the following attributes?

@ Research ‘



Business Transformation

Relative Company Goals

M Increase revenue M Lower costs M Improve product or service quality M Speed time to market = Lower risk

Total (n=1734) North America (n=951) Europe (n=329) Asia (n=317) South America (n=91) MEA (n=46)

@ Research ‘

C3. Allocate 100 points among the following five goals as they relate to your company or organization? [Sum to 100]



Business Transformation

Most Important Attribute to Increase Revenue

Improve marketing/promotion of products and services 19%
Expand geographically

Hire quality staff

Compete aggressively to increase market share
Optimize Pricing

Target Cross-sell/Up-sell opportunities within client base
Enter into new industries

Make significant changes to our sales force

Form Joint Ventures/Alliances/Partnerships

Mergers and Acquisition/Divestitures

n=1683 0% 5% 0% 15% 20% 25% 30%
b of Respondents

C4. Based on what you have heard, which the following will be most important to your organization to increase revenue over the next

two years:? (select one) @
Research



Business Transformation
Most Important Attribute to Increase Revenue by Region

Improve marketing/promotion of products and services

Expand geographically W Total (n=1683)
Hire quality staff
. . B NA (n=923)
Compete aggressively to increase market share

Optimize Pricing B WE (n=323)

Target Cross-sell/Up-sell opportunities within client base
] ) ) B APAC (n=303)
Enter into new industries

Make significant changes to our sales force W LA (n=89)
Form Joint Ventures/Alliances/Partnerships
B MEA (n=45)

Mergers and Acquisition/Divestitures

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
% of Respondents

C4. Based on what you have heard, which the following will be most important to your organization to increase revenue over the next

two years:? (select one) @
Research



Business Transformation
Most Important Attribute to Lower Cost by Region

Create more efficient/streamlined business process

B Total (n=1674)
Make workforce more productive

B NA (n=902)
Improve financial analytics

. . . B WE (n=325)
Optimize supply chain and logistics

| ] =
Monitor operations in real time APAC (n=312)

Reduce headcount F LA (n=90)

Enable mobile/telecommute workforce B MEA (n=45)

0% 5% 10% 15% . 20% = 25% 30% 35% 40%

% of Respondents

C5. Based on what you have heard, which the following will be most important to your organization to lower costs over the next two

years: (select one)
Research



Business Transformation

Most Important Attribute to Improve Product or Service Quality by Region

Innovate or deliver new products or services

Focus on customer convenience H Total (n=1681)

Personalize customer experience

. . B NA (n=920)

Find, develop and retain talent

Single customer experience across digital and physical
services, devices or platforms B WE (n=324)

Use analytics to predict or recover from errors

. . . B APAC (n=303)
Deliver digital products (vs physical products)

Build online communities B LA (n=91)

Offer self-service products/services

. C o B MEA (n=43)
Tracking digital identities of customers

0% 5% 10% 15% . 20% = 25% 30% 35% 40%

% of Respondents

C6. Based on what you have heard, which the following will be most important to your organization to improve product or service

quality over the next two years: (select one)
Research



Business Transformation

Most Important Attribute to Speed Time to Market by Region

Improve production processes

M Total (n=1621)
Invest in research and development

B NA (n=878)
Automate business processes

) ) o ) B WE (n=314)
Use data to drive strategic decision making

Encourage knowledge sharing & collaboration among B APAC (n=295)

employees
Integrate customer feedback through communities or m LA (n=90)
analytics
Cultivate a culture of risk taking (where failure is a valid B MEA (n=44)

outcome) to accelerate development

0% 5% 10% 15% . 20% = 25% 30% 35% 40%

% of Respondents

C7. Based on what you have heard, which the following will be most important to your organization to speed time to market over the

next two years: (select one) @
Research



Business Transformation

Most Important Attribute to Lower Risk by Region

Identify threats in business exposure or competition
M Total (n=1618)

Analytics to recognize risks sooner m NA (n=865)

S . . . B WE (n=312)
Minimize risk making decisions with data

B APAC (n=306)

Focus on reducing Cybersecurity attacks
M LA (n=89)

Building Digital Trust competencies B MEA (n=46)

0% 5% 10% 15% . 20% = 25% 30% 35% 40%

% of Respondents

C8. Based on what you have heard, which the following will be most important to your organization to lower risk over the next two

years: (select one)
Research



Digital Transformation

Digital Investment to Increase Revenue

Expand geographically (n=227)

Hire quality staff (n=202) B None

Compete aggressively to increase market share (n=196)

Improve marketing/promotion of products & services
(n=325)

Enter into new industries (n=124) m Some
Optimize Pricing (n=173)
Form Joint Ventures/Alliances/Partnerships (n=94)

W Significant

Mergers and Acquisition/Divestitures (n=84)

Make significant changes to our sales force (n=98)

Target Cross-sell/Up-sell opps within client base (n=155)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C9a. What is the level of digital investment that your organization will need to make to deliver on these strategies [Increase Revenue]
over the next two years, based either on your own knowledge or impressions?
Research



Digital Transformation

Digital Investment to Lower Costs

Improve financial analytics (n=240) [B¥2)

8% H None

Make workforce more productive (n=354) &)

- [ [ [ | | | | e

Optimize supply chain and logistics (n=227) K&

Monitor operations in real time (n=167)

Create more efficient/streamlined business process (n=452) 3%

| | | | mSignificant

Enable mobile/telecommute workforce (n=109) 8%

Reduce headcount (n=120)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C9b. What is the level of digital investment that your organization will need to make to deliver on these strategies [Lower Costs] over
the next two years, based either on your own knowledge or impressions?
Research



Digital Transformation

Digital Investment to Improve Product or Service Quality

Focus on customer convenience (n=239)

Innovate or deliver new products or services (n=301)

B None
Personalize customer experience (n=229)
Deliver digital products (vs physical products) (n=117)
Build online communities (n=113) m Some
Tracking digital identities of customers (n=76)
Find, develop and retain talent (n=190)
Single customer experience across digital & physical services....(n=163) u S'g nificant

Use analytics to predict or recover from errors (n=150)

Offer self-service products/services (n=98)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% of Respondents

C9c. What is the level of digital investment that your organization will need to make to deliver on these strategies [Improve Product
or Service Quality] over the next two years, based either on your own knowledge or impressions?
Research



Digital Transformation

Digital Investment to Speed Time to Market

Use data to drive strategic decision making (n=226) K&

Improve production processes (n=317) WF4

Invest in research and development (n=260) §&FZ)

- [ [ [ | | | | e

9%

B None

Encourage knowledge sharing & collaboration among
employees (n=223)

6%

o | | | mSignificant
B%

Integrate customer feedback through communities or
analytics (n=202)

Automate business processes (n=247)

Cultivate a culture of risk taking (where failure is a valid
outcome) to accelerate development (n=145)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C9d. What is the level of digital investment that your organization will need to make to deliver on these strategies [Speed Time to
Market] over the next two years, based either on your own knowledge or impressions?
Research



Digital Transformation

Digital Investment to Lower Risk

Focus on reducing Cybersecurity attacks (n=295)

B None
Building Digital Trust competencies (n=216)
i Some
Identify threats in business exposure or competition (n=374)
Analytics to recognize risks sooner (n=368) - Signiﬁcant

Minimize risk making decisions with data (n=361)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C9e. What is the level of digital investment that your organization will need to make to deliver on these strategies [Lower Risk] over
the next two years, based either on your own knowledge or impressions?
Research



Digital Transformation

Proportion of Providers Can Support Digital Investment to Increase Revenue

Mergers and Acquisition/Divestitures (n=84)
Make significant changes to our sales force (n=98)
Target Cross-sell/Up-sell opps within client base (n=155)

Hire quality staff (n=202) ¥ Few

Expand geographically (n=227)

Form Joint Ventures/Alliances/Partnerships (n=94) =M
any

Enter into new industries (n=124)

Optimize Pricing (n=173)

Improve marketing/promotion of products & services ® Don't know
(n=325)

Compete aggressively to increase market share (n=196)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C10a. Estimate the PROPORTION of cloud and hosting providers that could deliver services to support the digital investment
required for these strategies [Increase Revenue] , based either on your own knowledge or what you heard?
Research



Digital Transformation

Proportion of Providers Can Support Digital Investment to Lower Costs

Reduce headcount (n=120) 13%

1 | | | mNone

Make workforce more productive (n=354) ¥

Optimize supply chain and logistics (n=227) ¥ ¥ Few

Improve financial analytics (n=240)

B Many

Monitor operations in real time (n=167)

Create more efficient/streamlined business process (n=452) ® Don't know

Enable mobile/telecommute workforce (n=109)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C10b. Estimate the PROPORTION of cloud and hosting providers that could deliver services to support the digital investment
required for these strategies [Lower Costs], based either on your own knowledge or what you heard?
Research



Digital Transformation

Proportion of Providers Can Support Digital Investment to Improve Product
or Service Quality

Find, develop and retain talent (n=190)

Focus on customer convenience (n=239) B None
Offer self-service products/services (n=98)
Single customer experience across digital & physical services....(n=163) ¥ Few
Innovate or deliver new products or services (n=301)
Personalize customer experience (n=229) 3
B Many

Deliver digital products (vs physical products) (n=117) 3

Tracking digital identities of customers (n=76) :

Use analytics to predict or recover from errors (n=150) % Don't know

Build online communities (n=113)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% of Respondents

C10c. Estimate the PROPORTION of cloud and hosting providers that could deliver services to support the digital investment
required for these strategies [Improve Product or Service Quality] , based either on your own knowledge or what you heard? @
Research



Digital Transformation

Proportion of Providers Can Support Digital Investment to Speed Time to
Market

Cultivate a culture of risk taking (where failure is a valid 9%
(o]

outcome) to accelerate development (n=145)
0 7 | | | mNone

Encourage knowledge sharing & collaboration among 6%
(e}

employees (n=223)
- [ [ [ [ ]

H —_ o)
Automate business processes (n=247) B} o Few

Integrate customer feedback through communities or 5o
(o]

analytics (n=202)
[ | | | |nm Many

Improve production processes (n=317) E¥)

Invest in research and development (n=260) 8% 1
vestt velopment (n=260) - 2 ® Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

Use data to drive strategic decision making (n=226)

C10d. Estimate the PROPORTION of cloud and hosting providers that could deliver services to support the digital investment
required for these strategies [Speed Time to Market], based either on your own knowledge or what you heard?
Research



Digital Transformation

Proportion of Providers Can Support Digital Investment to Lower Risk

Focus on reducing Cybersecurity attacks (n=295)

N
I N N O B

7%

e

6%

| EMany

Identify threats in business exposure or competition (n=374)

Analytics to recognize risks sooner (n=368)

Building Digital Trust competencies (n=216)

Minimize risk making decisions with data (n=361)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%
% of Respondents

C10e. Estimate the PROPORTION of cloud and hosting providers that could deliver services to support the digital investment
required for these strategies [Lower Risk], based either on your own knowledge or what you heard?
Research



Business Transformation

Required Level of Business Transformation For New Strategies by Region

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

;

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

B Top Box (More
Transformation -
ratings 8 thru 10)

m Middle (ratings 5
thru 7)

M Bottom Box (Less
Transformation -
ratings 0 thru 4)

C11. Rate the level of business transformation required in your current operations to support the new organizational strategies you

previously identified over the next five years. 0=no transformation, 10=major transformation

@ Research ‘



Digital Transformation

Required Level of IT Digital Transformation by Region

100%
0% - ?r)apnffcc)));r(n’\:’? ;?1 ratings 8
ion - rati
80% thru 10)
70%
60% ® Middle (ratings 5 thru 7)
50%
40%
30% W Bottom Box (Less
20% Transformation - ratings O
10% thru 4)
11% 0
O% I T T T 0% T ) h

Total NA (n=951) WE (n=329) APAC (n=317) LA (n=91) MEA (n=46)
(n=1734)

% of Respondents

C12. Rate the level of transformation required in your current IT or digital portfolio to support this level of business transformation

over the next five years. 0=no transformation, 10=major transformation
Research



Digital Culture

% of Respondents

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Corporate Culture Rating by Region

;

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

m Top Box (Adapting &
Changing - ratings 8 thru 10)

m Middle (ratings 5 thru 7)

B Bottom Box (Stable &
Predictable - ratings 0 thru 4)

C13. Please rate your corporate culture on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 = stable and predictable and 10 = continuously adapting and

changing.

@ Research ‘



Digital Culture

Digital Technology Disruption in Your Industry by Region

100% -
90% - ® Top Box (More disruption
80% - - ratings 8 thru 10)
2 70% -
2 60%
§ 50% - m Middle (ratings 5 thru 7)
[}
T 40% -
o
x 30% -
20% -
33% 24% W Bottom Box (Less
10% - g . . -
disruption ratings 0 thru
0% - K
Total NA (n=951) WE (n=329) APAC (n=317) LA (n=91) MEA (n=46)
(n=1734)

C14. Rate the extent to which digital technology is disrupting your industry over the next 5 years on a 0 to 10 scale where 0 = no

disruption and 10 = major disruption.
Research



Digital Culture

2016 Infrastructure Reliance by Region

Total (n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329)

APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Average %

W % physical infrastructure - Today M % digital infrastructure - Today

2018 Infrastructure Reliance by Region

Total (n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329)

APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Average %

B % physical infrastructure - In 2 Years ™ % digital infrastructure - In 2 Years

C15. Estimate the reliance of your organization on physical infrastructure vs. digital infrastructure to deliver products and
services, today and in two years. Please sum to 100% (e.g. manufacturing companies rely extensively on heavy machinery,

software companies rely primarily on digital technology, Uber does not own any cars but rely on their digital platform)

Research
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Business Investment

Technology Investment Ratings

59%
58%
7%

Cloud-based software and applications
Cybersecurity protection

Cloud-based infrastructure

Mobile platforms and applications

Customer experience management systems

Data integration across multiple LOBs and platforms
Collaborative tools/Productivity tools for employees
Agile software development processes for fast feedback
Data mining and analytics

Social-media enabled business process
Governance/regulatory tools

Sensor-based technology

Artificial intelligence

Wearables

Robotics

3D printing

Note: ‘Straightline”
responses removed.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
% TOP BOX (More Investment - ratings 8 thru 10)

C17. Rate the level of investment in the following technologies over the next 5 years in terms of meeting your business goals: 0=no
investment, 10= Significant investment. Randomize [TOP BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10]
Research



Business Investment

Technology Investment Ratings by Region

Cloud-based software and applications
Cybersecurity protection

Cloud-based infrastructure

Mobile platforms and applications

B Total (n=1683)

. B NA (n=935)

Customer experience management systems

Data integration across multiple LOBs & platforms
Collaborative tools/Productivity tools for employees B WE (n=320)

Agile software development processes for fast feedback
Data mining and analytics

Social-media enabled business process
Governance/regulatory tools

B APAC (n=299)

Sensor-based technology W LA (n=87)
Artificial intelligence
Wearables
| | =
Robotics MEA (n=42)
3D printing

Note: ‘Straightline”
responses removed.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
| % TOP BOX (More Investment - ratings 8 thru 10) |

C17. Rate the level of investment in the following technologies over the next 5 years in terms of meeting your business goals: 0=no
investment, 10= Significant investment. Randomize [TOP BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10]
Research



Digital Transformation

Clear Strategy for Digital Environment by Region

100%
90%
80%

o ” No

60%

50%

40%

% of Respondents

30%
20% . Yes

10%

0%

C18. Does your organization have a clear strategy for the change in
your digital environment over the next five years?

% of Respondents

Digital Environment Key Stakeholder by Region
100% 9

oo | 1% T 0% B
o A E B
o = No
60%
50% .

0% 88%.88%.90%.88%
gl B B B
20%
10%

0%

C19. (Ask if C18=yes) Does your organization have a key
stakeholder to drive and support transformation of your digital
environment?

Research
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Digital Transformation

% of Respondents

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Digital Transformation Initiative by Region

Level of Agreement: Our company has
articulated a digital transformation initiative

to increasingly use digital infrastructure to
replace or optimize physical infrastructure or

manual processes.

B Top Box (More Agree
- ratings 8 thru 10)

1 Middle (ratings 5 thru
7)

W Bottom Box (Less

Agree - ratings 0 thru

;

Total
(n=1734)

4)
North Europe Asia (n=317) South MEA (n=46)
America (n=329) America
(n=951) (n=91)

C20. Please rate your level of agreement with this statement (where O=disagree, 10=completely agree): Our company has articulated
a digital transformation initiative to increasingly use digital infrastructure to replace or optimize physical infrastructure or manual @
Research

processes.



Digital Culture

Digital Innovation Driver by Region

Total (n=1734) M Engaging Employees

NA (n=951)

m Engaging Customers
WE (n=329)

APAC (n=317) M It Expertise/Talent

LA (n=91)

M Transforming Business
Process

MEA (n=46)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Average %

C21. In your opinion, which of the following is most important in successfully driving a culture of digital innovation in your

organization? Sum to 100%
Research



Digital Culture

Organizational Digital Culture Attributes by Region

We actively provide employees with the training/skills
needed to extend our digital environment

We seek to attract employees that want to work in a
digital environment

B Total (n=1734)

Our digital agenda is driven from the top of our

organization W NA (n=951)
Our organization takes a digital first approach to deliver
products and services B WE (n=329)

Our organization has a culture of digital leadership

B APAC (n=317)

Our organization encourages risk taking in order to drive
a more pervasive digital environment

There is a blurring between our digital business and WLA (n=91)

physical business

We have no digital strategy or leadership B MEA (n=46)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

% of Respondents

C22. Which of the following is true of your organization? (check all those that apply)

@ Research ‘



Digital Culture

Staff Capability to Understand Digital Technology Transformation by Region

IT M Total (n=1565)
Security m NA (n=863)
Executive team B WE (n=302)

Line of Business B APAC (n=285)

Support functions: HR, Finance m LA (n=73)

B MEA (n=42)
Legal

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%  recpomeosromored
| % TOP BOX (More Capable - ratings 8 thru 10) |

C23. How capable are staff in the following groups at your organization in understanding how digital technologies could transform
your business? 0=not at all capable, 10=very capable [TOP BOX %, COMBINES RATINGS OF 8 THRU 10]
Research



Cloud Computing

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

% of Respondents

Cloud Adoption by Region

Total
(n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329) APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

L20. Which of the following best describes your organization's adoption of cloud computing models?

m Don't know/other

1 Broad Implementation of Production
Applications

M Initial Implementation of Production
Applications

m Application Test and Development

M Running Trials/Pilot Projects

M Discovery and Evaluation

@ Research ‘



Application Environment

2016 Application Environment by Region

Total (n=1734)
NA (n=951)
WE (n=329)

APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Average %

B On Premise Private Cloud
m Off Premise Cloud (Hosted Private, laaS, SaaS)
® Non-Cloud

2018 Application Environment by Region

Total (n=1734)

NA (n=951)

WE (n=329)

APAC (n=317)

LA (n=91)

MEA (n=46)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Average %

B On Premise Private Cloud
m Off Premise Cloud (Hosted Private, laaS, SaaS)
® Non-Cloud

L24. Thinking of all the applications your organization runs, what percentage are currently running in the following
environments? [sum=100%]

L25. Looking ahead two years, approximately what percentage of your organization's total applications will be running in a
cloud computing environment? [sum=100%)]

@ Research
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